ADDITION AND REMODELING OF HOUSE
2725, WARBURTON AVE, SANTA CLARA, CA-95051
APN- 216-06-031

OWNER :-
ALMIR
HRNJADOVIC &
MARIA
HRNJADOVIC

DESIGNER

UNICORN STRUCTURES
PRINCPAL:

DEVENDRA DESHWAL

E 5406, WOODHURST LN.
SAN JOSE, CA - 95123
Email- dsdeshwal@gmail.co
Phone:- 408-318-1053 5

SCOPE OF WORK PROJECT INFORMATION VICINITY MAP
1. ADDITION OF 486 SQ FT AT FIRST FLOOR. APN - 216-06-031 v
2. ADDITION OF 426 SQ FT FOR MASTER SUITE AT SECOND FLOOR. ZONING -R-1-6L RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY
3. REMODELING OF KITCHEN AT FIRST FLOOR. BEDROOMS -3 (EXISTING) ; 4 (PROPOSED)
BATHROOMS -2.5 (EXISTING) ; 3.5 (PROPOSED)
GARAGE -2CARS 9 *
CONSTRUCTIONTYPE - V-B (NON-SPRINKLERED)
OCCUPANCY -R3U
g
: : Google
DRAWING INDEX APPLICABLE CODES APN MAP
A0 - COVER SHEET 2019 California Building Code e . srrrmion —— sana ciee counte
Al- EXISTING & PROPOSED SITE PLAN 2019 California Residencial Code
A2~ EXISTING/DEMOLITION FIRST FLOOR & SECOND FLOOR PLAN | 2019 California Electrical Code
A3 - PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR & SECOND FLOOR PLAN 2019 California Mechanical Code ¢ ®
A4~ EXISTING & PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATIONS 2019 California Plumbing Code [O l
A5 - EXISTING & PROPOSED BACK SIDE ELEVATIONS 2019 Califomia Green Building Standards Code 7 @ o o wos £
A6~ EXISTING & PROPOSED RIGHT SIDE ELEVATIONS 2019 California Fire Code — =
A7-  EXISTING & PROPOSED LEFT SIDE ELEVATIONS 2019 California Energy Code if |
A8-  EXISTING & PROPOSED ROOFING PLAN All applicable local, county & Federal codes, ol
“l

A9-  CROSS SECTION A-A FRONT TO BACK

El - PROPOSED ELECTRICAL & LIGHTING PLAN

S1 - STRUCTURAL NOTES & DETAILS

$2- FOUNDATION DETAILS & ROOF FRAMING DETAILS

$3 - PROPOSED FOUNDATION PLAN, CEILING/ROOF FRAMING

PLAN & DETAILS

Laws and regulations

PROJECT DATA
LOT AREA =5700 SQ FT
TOTAL COVERED AREA ALLOWED AT FIRST FLOOR - 0.4x5700 = 2280 SQ FT
EXISTING :
FLOOR PLAN :
FIRST FLOOR AREA = 8718QFT
SECOND FLOOR AREA = 706 SQFT
TOTAL =1577 SQFT
GARAGE AREA = 3918QFT
FRONT PORCH = 64SQFT
STORE SHED IN BACKYARD 738QFT
TOTAL COVERED AREA =2105SQFT
PROPOSED :
FLOOR PLAN :
FIRST FLOOR AREA =1357 SQFT
SECOND FLOOR AREA =1132 8QFT
TOTAL =2489 SQFT
GARAGE AREA = 3918QFT
STORE SHED IN BACKYARD = 738QFT
TOTAL COVERED AREA =2953 SQFT

TOTAL COVERED AREA AT FIRST FLOOR ~ =1821 SQ FT <2280 SQ FT
TOTAL COVERED AREA AT SECOND FLOOR = 1132 SQ FT

RATIO OF SECOND FLOOR TO FIRST FLOOR AREA =112 = 62.2% < 66%

GENERAL NOTES

- ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ADOPTED ORDINANCES AND POLICIES OF THE GOVERNING
AGENCY AND THE LATEST ADOPTED ADDITIONS OF THE FOLLOWING 2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL AND
BUILDING CODE (CBC, CRC), CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE 2019, CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 2019, AND 2019

o ziwiniy

sowERS

CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE. [T
- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ERECT AND MAINTAIN, AS REQUIRED BY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND PROGRESSES

OF THE WORK, ALL THE REASONABLE SAFEGUARDS FOR SAFETY AND PROTECTION INCLUDING POSTING

DANGER SIGNS AND OTHER WARNINGS AGAINST HAZARDS, PROMULGATING SAFTEY REGULATIONS AND

NOTIFYING OWNERS AND USERS OF ADJACENT UTILITIES.
- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFICATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS, GRADES AND OTHER

CONDITIONS AND HE SHALL CORRELATE ALL SUCH ITEMS AT THE JOB SITE, HE SHALL REPORT ANY

DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER FOR CLARIFICATION AND/OR CORRECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY

counaus_| |
Cre il

APPROVAL STAMP

WORK.

- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESOPNSIBLE FOR WORK AND COORIDINATION OF ALL TRADES AND THE
GOVERNING AGENCIES, AND SHALL PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS AND LABOUR SHOWN IN THESE PLANS TO
RENDER THE JOB COMPLETE.

CHANGES TO THE PLAN DURING COSTRUCTION OTHER THAN:

1. CABINET CHANGES WHEN NOT BEING SUPPORTED ENTIRELY BY ROOF STRUCTURE.

2. INTERIOR DOOR AND ZERO CLEARENCE FIREPLACE RELOCATION SHOWN ON THE APPROVE PLANS

3. ASINGLE NON BREARING WALL RELOCATION WHEN NOT CREATING AN ADDITIONAL ROOM AND

4. INTERIOR NON - STRUCTURAL WALL FINISHES;
SHALL CAUSE PLANS APPROVAL AND CONSTRUCTION TO BE SUSPENDED, A NEW PLAN CHECK ( FOR THE NEW
PLAN CHNAGES ) WILL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL THROUGH THE COMMON PLAN CHECK
PROCESS.

CALGREEN NOTES:
PER CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE ARTICLE 1101.4 AND CALGREEN SECTION 301.1 FOR ALL BUILDING ALTERATIONS
OR IMPROVEMENTS TO A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCIAL PROPERTY , EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES IN THE
ENTIRE HOUSE THAT DO NOT MEET COMPLAINT FLOW RATES WILL NEED TO BE UPGRADED, WATER CLOSETS
WITH A FLOW RATE IN EXCESS OF 1.6gpf WILL NEED TO BE REPLACED WITH WATER CLOSETS WITH A MAXIMUM
FLOW RATE OF 1.28 gpf. SHOWER HEADS WITH A FLOW GREATER THAN 2.5gpm WILL NEED TO BE REPLACED
WITH A MAXIMUM 1.8 gpm @80 psi SHOWER HEAD. LAVATORY AND KITCHEN FAUCETS WITH A FLOW RATE
GREATER THAN 2.2 gpm WILL NEED TO BE REPLACED WITH A FAUCET WITH MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 1.2 gpm
@60 psi ( OR 1.8 gpm @60 psi FOR KITCHEN FAUCETS)
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NOTES:
PROPERTY LINE DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM THE APN MAP
SITE DRAINAGE & GRADING NOTES

1. SPLASH BLOCK TO BE PLACED BELOW EACH DOWN SPOUT.

2. THE SITE SHOULD BE FINE GRADED TO PROVIDE MIN. 5% SLOPE AWAY
FROM BUILDING PERIMETER & ADJACENT PROPERTY LINES. IN NO CASE
SHALL THE FINISH GRADING RESULT IN AN INCREASE IN SHEET FLOW
ONTO ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

3. DRAINED WATER TO BE DIRECTED TO THE LANDSCAPED AREA AT A
SLOPE OF 2%.

LANDINGS & SECTIONS R311.3 & R311.7.6

FLOORS AND LANDING AT EXTERIOR DOORS:

THERE SHALL BE A LANDING OR FLOOR ON EACH SIDE OF EACH EXTERIOR

DOOR. THE LANDING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE DOOR SERVED. EVERY
EACH WIDTH OF LANDING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 36 INCHES
MEASURED IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. EXTERIOR LANDING SHALL BE
PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED  UNIT VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS
HORIZONTAL (2PERCENT)

R311.3.1 FLOOR ELEVATIONS AT REQUIRED EGRESS DOORS:

LANDING OR FLOORS AT THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOORS SHALL NOT BE
MORE THAN 14 INCHES LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD.
EXCEPTION THE EXTERIOR LANDING OR FLOOR SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 7
' INCHES BELOW THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD PROVIDED THE DOOR DOES
NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING OR FLOOR.

NEW OR REPLACED WINDOWS, WINDOWS U FACTOR OF 0,32 (CENC TABLE
150.1-A)

WALKWAY

VoVl

AN—A\—

WALKWAY

WARBURTON AVENUE

300"

WARBURTON AVENUE

EXISTING SITE PLAN
SCALE:- 1/8" = 1
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=4

Q

=

o

x

]
0|8
Z|a
)
2,
>\ e
Wi
v

o

w

o

s

2

=z
-
= [ <
O vy
L ND S
) RGJ((
o x B
x < Z
a Y
.l. D
H oWz
E 29 <
F =204
- Eoao
m 0w
8 5EE
I
w 05(0

DATE

09/11/2020

SCALE

1/4"

SHEET

A-1




OWNER -
ALMIR
HRNJADOVIC &
MARIA
HRNJADOVIC

DESIGNER

UNICORN STRUCTURES
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DEVENDRA DESHWAL

E 5406, WOODHURST LN.
SAN JOSE, CA - 95123
Email:- dsdeshwal@gmail.com
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% EXISTINGWALL TOBE REMAIN
hd E < | AREAAT FIRST FLOOR
o | 4 PammmEzEZ, EXISTING WALLS TO BE RENOVED | | s zs s imsert
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L Wi J ) PROPOSED/NEWWALL Fale b At e A /S A AR A A S e s
P Y o EEa
2 Z st SLIDING DOORMINDOW % OF 2ND FLOOR TO FIRTH FLOOR = 1125 x 100 = 65.71%
51 B L
FLOOR PLAN NOTES: - NOTES:
ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE DUAL PANE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, |1, JOB CARDS TO BE AVAILABLE FOR SIGNATURE AT JOB SITE. 1. ALLWORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL CITY, COUNTY AND
AND SAFETY GLASS (TEMPERED GLASS) TO BE PROVIDED FOR STATE STANDARDS AND SECTIONS OF CFC, CALIFORNIA ENERG GODE, CMC
'DOORS AND WINDOWS ADJACENT TO OPENINGS. ALLWINDOWS |2 PROVIDE A DIMENSIONED COPY OF THE FLOOR PLAN FOR THE COUNTY ASSESSOR'S QFFICE. PSS e O R Y o ROOF SNGLES -
INBATHS, AND IN WINDOWS WHERE EXPOSED BOTTOM EDGE OF SPECIFICATIONS SHALL PREVAL CLASS AT MATCH (B COLOUR
GLAZING 1S LESS THAN 16" ABOVE FLOOR. 5 PR ICATE OF COMPLIANC OF FEES PAID FROMTHE SCHOOL DISTRICT HAVING JURISDICTION OVER
THE SITE FOR PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION. 2. ITISTHE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY HORIZONTAL AND VOISTURE BARRIER: AT
2. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CERTIFICATE OF COMPUANCE FOR 2 woor
INSULATION FOR R13 WALL, R-18 CEILING OR BETTER. 4. ADDRESS NUMBERS TO BE VISIBLE FROI THE ROAD WITH NUMERALS THAT ARE 4" HIGH OR HIGHER WITH A MIN, STROKE WIDTH OF VERTICAL LOCATIONS  OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO o o
2 JORO §R19.1] GOMMENCING WORK. THE DESIGNER ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR RooF SHEATHING
5 WATER METER MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION LOGATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN ON PLANS. ~ascENG
AND MUST NOT BE LOCATED IN DRIVE OR APPROACH WHERE 5. SURFACE WATER SHALL BEDRAINED AWAY FROM THE BULDING FOUNDATION WALLSITHE SLOPE OF GRADE AWAY FROM EXTERIOR 18 FASCY sy
REQUIRED. THIN 10FEET (5% MINIMUM). IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10FEET OF THE BUILDING 3. ELEVATIONS AND DISTANCES SHOWN ON PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY FASCIA GUTTER: 12 SHEETROCK
FOUNDATION EHALL B LOPED A I OF 7 AWAY FROM THE BUILOINGGRE SRact o] VARIES.IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBIITIES TO VERIFY SUGH e GELNG JoIsTS
4. ALL WEATHER STRIPPING, CAULKING, AND SEALING OF EXTERIOR THE FIELD FOR ANY
DOORS, WINDOWS, AND BLDG. ENVELOPE OPENINGS, AS 5. AFIRE ESCAPE NINDOW SHALLBE PROVIGED I\ EVERY BEDROON HERE THERE IS NOT A DO TO THE EXTERIORTHE BOTTON OF T 118 (5) COAT STUGCO OVER
REQUIRED BY THE C.R.C. SHALL BE SUBJECT TO FIELD ‘GLEAR OPENING SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 44 L UCH WINDOW SHALL HAVE A CLEAR 4. PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK, ALL NECESSARY BUILDING, PLUMING, :
INSPECTION, P ERABLE AREA OFNOT LEGS AN 7 S0 T TG DIMENGION LESS THAN 24014 HEIGHT G 20" I WIBTHATHAT WILL OFEN ONTOA ELECTRIGAL PERMITS SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE APPROVED LRVER OF GRADE - PARER
'STREET, ALLEY, YARD OR EXTERIOR COURT. AGENCY BY THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR AT HIS COST. UNDER STUCCO PER GB 2612 TYP.)
5. ALL MANUFACTURED DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL BE CERTIFIED OLOR TO MATCH EXISTING 2X6 D.F. STD & BTR. FIRE BLOCK
'AND LABELED. 7. WATER LOSET (TOILET) COMPARTIENT MUST HAVE NOT LESS THAN 15" CENTERLINE OF BODET ORI ANO NOT LESS THAN 24'CLEARIN 5 1. G\ TAGTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER OISTURE BARRIER
6. NAILING SPECIFIED WITHIN THE STRUCTURE CALCULATIONS AND SUBCONTRACTORS, PG&E, PACIFIC BELL AND OTHER PARTICIPANT 518" CDX PLYWOOD. R-15 WALL INSULATION
DETAIL SHALL BE DONE USING COMMON NAILS. PROVIDE L.C.C & BETWEEN GARAGE AND RESIDENCE INSTALL MINIMUM 112" GYPSUM BOARD ONE- HOUR FIRE-RESISTANT WALLBOARD FROM CONCRETE TO ENTITIES. SHEAR SUB-SIDING
APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF AN ALTERNATE ROOF SHEATHING OF GARAGE SIDE OF ALL COMMON WALLS. 200, STD & BTR-
FASTENER 6. FIELD VERIFY ALL WORK AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. STUDS @ 1670.C.
9. ‘GLASS WINDOWS AND DOORS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT, WITH 24" OF DOOR, CLOSER THAN 60" ABOVE AN EXTERIOR WALKING -2X8 D.F. STD & BTR.
7. PIPING IN UNCONDITIONED SPACE LEADING TO AND FROM WATER 'SURFACE OR WITHIN 18" OF AN INTERIOR FLOOR MUST BE TEMPERED GLASS OR REQUIRES A PROTECTIVE GRILL AS PER CRC R308.4. 7. USE2X4 STUDS @ 16" 0. DF#2, AND AN EXTRA STUD UNDER TRUSS. XD STO & BTR. PLATE 0ISTS @ 18" 0.0
HEATERS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH AN INSTALLED THERMAL i FOUNDATION VENT i
RESISTANCE OF R-3 OR GREATER FOR FIVE FEET OF PIPE 10, LATH PLASTER SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 2512.1. o FINGER JONTED STUDS I STRUGTURAL WALLS (BEARING OR SHEAR) UNDATION VT 8- _.m [T e oo
CLOSEST TO THE WATER HEATER, OR WHATEVER SHORTER SHALL BE APPROVED AND ARE NOT ALLOWED AT HOLDOWN LOCATIONS. SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS- S §] fsuLaTIon
LENGTH IS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES, 11, PROVIDEWEEP SCREEDS NOT LESS THAN 4" ABOVE THE EARTH OR NOT LESS THAN 2" ABOVE PAVED AREAS. g 3
266K, GALVANIZED WEEP RAWL SPACE
8. FOR KITCHEN, A CLEAR PASSAGEWAY OF NOT LESS THAN 3-FEET 12. FOAM TYPE UNDERLAY REQUIRES A WATERPROOF FACING STUCCO. SUBMIT SPECIFICATIONS AND ICC REPORT NUMBER OF TYPE TO BE 9. ALL SLIDING GLASS DOORS, SHOWER DOORS AND TUB ENCLOSURES SHALL BE 'SCREED ‘T\;{HE 50_\"0’:‘0"’ 18" MIN.
BETWEEN THE COUNTER FRONTS AND APPLIANCE OR COUNTER UsED. TEMPERED GLASS AND LABELED SAFETY GLAZING. ALL WINDOWS SHALL MEET NSNS0 WALLS AT . -
PRONTS AND WALLS, CBC 1208.1 THE MINIMUM STANDARD AS ESTABLISHED BY VE EARTHOR 2 ABOVE
13, SHOWER STALLS AND TUBS ENCLOSURES TO HAVE SAFETY GLAZING, SHOWER DOORS MAY NOT BE LESS THAN 22" MINIMUM WIDTH. THE CRC.
CLOTH DRYER EXHAUST DUCT NOTES:
14, MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEMS MUST SUPPLY 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IN BATH AND LAUNDRY ROOMS, 10, PROVIDE AN EXHAUST FAN CAPABLE OF PROVIDING 75 GFM TO REST ROOMS.
DRYER EXHAUST DUCT MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH A BACKORAFT . WALL INSULATION CROSS SECTION
15 PROVIDE 12'sQ. s OR SO 3 PER CPC.
DAMFER WITH NOE;_SCEZEVESNFgg‘:rTlﬁELISA;'\(EEDRTOQM:EESE:IEITLQE;‘GTH o VIDE 12" SQ. TUB ACCESS OR SOLVENT WELD TUB TRAP JOINTS PER CPC. 11. FLASH ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS WIG.1. OR ALUMINUM ON KRAFT PAPER OR 15# SCALE: 378"
FELT, S0 AS TO BE TOTALLY WATER PROOF AS PER CBC 1
S o AR 16, PROVIDE BACK DRAFT DAMPERS TO ALL VENTS TO THE OUTSIDE,
17. WATERPROOF GYPSUM BOARD UNDERLAY AT SHOWERS, TUBS AND OTHER SURFACES ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY WATER ISNOTALLOWED 12, PROVIDE SMOKE ALARMS AT ALL BEDROOMS & HALLWAYS AS REQUIRED (MIN. 3
LEAST 36 DEGREE FROM OPENINGS INTO THE BUILDING ) . IRED (1

A CLOTH DRYER EXHAUST DUCT SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO A
VENT CONNECTOR, GAS VENT, CHIMNEY AND SHALL NOT
TERMINATE INTO A CRAWL SPACE, ATTIC, OR OTHER CONCEALED
SPACE (CMC 504.4)

AS PER GA-216 OR ASTM CB40,

INTERIOR WALL SURFACES TO BE 1/2° GYPSUM WALLBOARD (FLAME SPREAD GLASS lll OR BETTER) UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

BUG SCREEN TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.

FROM AC RETURNNENTS).

NAILING SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS OF CBC TABLE 2304.10.1. CRC
R602.3(1)

THE FENESTRATIONIGLAZING SHALL BE WITH
030 U-FACTORID.23 SHGC OR BETTER.
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ELEVATIONS NOTES:

1. STUCCO ISTO BE APPLIED WITHA 3 COAT APPLICATION - WHEN APPLIED OVER
METAL LATH OR WIRE LATH PER CRC R708.6.2.

2. PROVIDE WEEP SCREED AT THE BOTTOM OF STUGCO WALLS AT A LOGATION A
MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE EARTH OR 2' ABOVE PAVED AREAS PER CRC R703.6.2.1.

3. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF TYPE "D” UNDERPAYMENT AT STUCCO WALLS WHERE
THE STUCCO IS APPLIED OVER WOOD SHEATHING PER CRC R703.6.3.

4. NOEAVE VENTS ARE ALLOWED WHERE SHEAR TRANSFER IS REQUIRED AT FRIEZE
BLOCK.
5. PROVIDE GALVANIZED STEEL METAL FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING AT ALL

FOOF TO WALL AND CHIMNEY INTERSECTIONS AS PER CBC 15032, ALSO PROVIDE
STEPPED FLASHING WHERE THE SLOPED ROOF ABUTS THE WALL.

5 . PROWIDE HH HIBBED WETAL LATH AT ALL HORIZONTAL STUGGO SURFACES,
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ELEVATIONS NOTES:

1. STUCCO ISTO BE APPLIED WITHA 3 COAT APPLICATION - WHEN APPLIED OVER
METAL LATH OR WIRE LATH PER CRC R708.6.2.

2. PROVIDE WEEP SCREED AT THE BOTTOM OF STUGCO WALLS AT A LOGATION A
MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE EARTH OR 2' ABOVE PAVED AREAS PER CRC R703.6.2.1.

OWNER -
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HRNJADOVIC

] 5 3. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF TYPE "D" UNDERPAYMENT AT STUCCO WALLS WHERE
THE STUGCO 15 APPLIED OVER IOOD SHEATHING PEA ORC 70363,
— JOP PLATE LEVEL 4. NOEAVE VENTS ARE ALLOWED WHERE SHEAR TRANSFER IS REQUIRED AT FRIEZE
F SECOND FLOOR Biook
5. PROVIDE GALVANIZED STEEL NETAL FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING AT ALL
F0F 76 WALL AND CHIVNEY INTERSECTIONS AS PER GG 16032 ALSG PROVIDE
- STEPPED FLASHING WHERE THE SLOPED ROOF ABUTS THE WAL
® N ﬁ 5 ®
L 3 N g 5. PROVIDE HIGH RIBSED METAL LATH AT ALL HORIZONTAL STUGOO SURFACES.
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